YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities

Sample
Conducted
Margin of Error

2293 U.S. adult citizens

May 14 - 19, 2025
+2.7%

1. Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Trustworthiness
Loyalty

Honesty

Ethics

Empathy
Reading ability
Friendliness
Open-mindedness
Attention to detalil
Sense of humor
Self-awareness
Hospitality
Critical thinking
Listening
Generosity
Patience
Intelligence
Writing ability

Emotional intelligence

Driving ability
Communication
Multitasking
Organization
Problem-solving
Tidiness
Nurturing

Social awareness
Courage
Leadership
Self-discipline
Humility
Creativity
Confidence
Ambition

Far above
average

41%
40%
36%
32%
28%
28%
25%
26%
24%
23%
21%
20%
21%
20%
19%
19%
19%
18%
18%
19%
18%
17%
16%
16%
16%
16%
16%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
13%
14%

continued on the next page . ..

Somewhat
above
average

36%
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34%
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30%
35%
34%
38%
25%
37%
32%
34%
31%
29%
33%
28%
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28%
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32%
28%
24%

About
average
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21%
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27%
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31%
31%
33%
38%
33%
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35%
34%
35%
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34%
34%
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38%
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Somewhat
below
average

3%
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5%
15%
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8%
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15%
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Not sure
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3%
2%
4%
4%
2%
3%
3%
3%
3%
7%
3%
3%
4%
2%
6%
2 O/ o
2 (70
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continued from previous page

Teaching 14% 27% 38% 13% 4% 5%
Being romantic 13% 23% 37% 14% 8% 5%
Memory 13% 23% 41% 16% 4% 2%
Cooking 13% 28% 35% 12% 9% 2%
Money management 13% 30% 34% 16% 5% 3%
Time management 11% 25% 43% 14% 4% 2%
Charisma 11% 21% 42% 15% 6% 5%
Storytelling 11% 24% 38% 19% 4% 3%
Mathematical ability 10% 22% 40% 17% 9% 2%
Handling conflict 10% 26% 42% 14% 3% 3%
Sexual ability 10% 16% 40% 11% 9% 15%
Negotiating skills 10% 27% 38% 15% 5% 4%
Building relationships 9% 24% 43% 15% 5% 3%
Spatial reasoning 9% 21% 44% 8% 3% 14%
Public speaking 9% 21% 27% 22% 19% 2%
Sense of style 8% 21% 41% 19% 7% 5%
Artistic ability 8% 19% 30% 25% 14% 4%
Mechanical ability 9% 18% 34% 21% 13% 6%
Attractiveness 8% 19% 47% 15% 4% 7%
Persuasion 8% 25% 45% 14% 3% 6%
Musical ability 7% 13% 25% 25% 26% 4%
Athletic ability 6% 15% 27% 29% 20% 3%
Singing ability 6% 15% 22% 23% 29% 5%
Dancing ability 6% 10% 27% 23% 31% 3%
Physical strength 5% 19% 38% 27% 9% 2%
Running 5% 10% 24% 25% 33% 3%

2. How many, if any at all, of your successes in life have been a result of luck or chance?

Al e e e e 2%
1/ T 17%
W e 53%
NN ottt e e e e e aaas 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e e i 6%
DON t KNOW o e 7%

3. Do you think that other people criticize you more or less than you criticize yourself, or is it about the same?

Other people criticize me more than | criticize myself ...t 10%
Other people criticize me about the same amount as | criticize myself ................... 17%
| criticize myself more than other people criticize me  .......... ..o, 59%
DO KN OW e e e 15%
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4. Generally speaking, do you have high or low expectations of yourself?

VY Mg 26%
Somewhat Nigh ... 48%
SOMEWhAL oW .. e e 16%
VY JOW e 4%
Nt SUIE oo e e 3%
DO T KNOW e e 3%

5. When talking to others, do you tend to exaggerate your achievements or downplay them?

| tend to exaggerate my achievements ... ... ...t 8%
[ tend to downplay my achievements ... ... 40%
NI L e 48%
Ot SUNE ottt e s 2%
DO T KNOW e e 2%

6. Do you find it difficult or easy to accept compliments and praise from other people?

Very diffiCUI . 10%
Somewhat difficult ... ... 40%
SOMEWNAL BASY .ottt ittt e 33%
VB Y By ittt e e 12%
N o) =11 2%
DON t KNOW o e e e 3%

7. When you were growing up, how often did your parents praise you?

NIy O BN e 16%
Somewhat OfteN ... . 33%
NOt Very Oft BN 30%
NoOt at all O N o e 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 9%

8. Please try to place yourself on a scale of masculinity / femininity, where 0 is completely masculine and 6 is
completely feminine.

0 - Completely masculine . ... 17%
8 11%
2 e 10%
B 10%
A e 12%
D 15%
6 - Completely feminine ... ... o 18%
Neither masculine nor feminine ... ..o e 5%
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9. Now think about how other people in your life view you in terms of your masculinity or femininity. Where on the
scale would they generally place you?

0 - Completely masculine . ... 16%
8 12%
2 e 10%
B 13%
A e 11%
D e 15%
6 - Completely feminine ... ... o 19%
Neither masculine nor feminine ... ..o e 5%

10. How important is it to you, personally, to be seen by others as manly or masculine?

Very MO AN e 16%
Somewhat Important . ... 17%
NOt 100 IMPOM ANt .o e e e 22%
Not at all important . ... 44%

11. How important is it to you, personally, to be seen by others as womanly or feminine?

VY IMP O ANt . 18%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 19%
NOt tO0 IMPOrtANt ... 19%
Not at all iImportant ... o s 44%

12. Thinking about how society sees men these days, in general, would you say most people. .. ?

Look up to men who are manly ormasculine ... 42%
Look down on men who are manly or masculine ... 12%
NI Er L e 25%
I o) T 20%

13. Thinking about how society sees women these days, in general, would you say most people.. . ?

Look up to women who are womanly or feminine ... 42%
Look down on women who are womanly or feminine .......... ..., 14%
NS {07 25%
Ot SUNE e e 19%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 14 - 16, 2025 | May 15 - 19, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.605, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.89.

2293
+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.
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1A. Evaluating Abilities — Trustworthiness
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 41% 36% 45% 31% 32% 50% 45% 41% 43% 37% *
Somewhat above

average 36% 37% 36% 32% 35% 36% 43% 38% 30% 30% *
About average 18% 20% 15% 22% 27% 11% 12% 16% 20% 24% *
Somewhat below average 3% 4% 1% % 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% *
Far below average 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 4% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,174) (543) (631) (316) (305) (318) (235) (757) (160) (175) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 41% 36% 39% 48% 40% 44% 41% 41% 42% 33% 37% 46% 41%
Somewhat above

average 36% 39% 35% 36% 39% 39% 32% 40% 39% 37% 38% 34% 38%
About average 18% 20% 19% 14% 19% 15% 20% 17% 15% 24% 20% 14% 17%
Somewhat below average 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Far below average 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 101%  101%  101%  100%  101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%

Unweighted N (1,174)  (433)  (424) (317)  (495)  (390)  (422) (352) (276) (211) (252) (448)  (263)
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1B. Evaluating Abilities — Loyalty
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 40% 34% 45% 36% 37% 46% 36% 40% 39% 33% *
Somewhat above

average 34% 38% 31% 29% 28% 35% 45% 35% 29% 36% *
About average 21% 23% 19% 24% 27% 17% 17% 22% 19% 23% *
Somewhat below average 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% *
Far below average 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% *
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 1% 1% 2% 7% 4% *
Totals 101% 102% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,152) (545) (607) (296) (301) (326) (229) (763) (146) (163) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 40% 34% 42% 42% 38% 42% 42% 38% 38% 32% 41% 47% 30%
Somewhat above

average 34% 33% 32% 37% 34% 37% 29% 38% 38% 34% 33% 30% 42%
About average 21% 27% 19% 18% 25% 18% 23% 22% 19% 23% 20% 19% 24%
Somewhat below average 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Far below average 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 7% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,152)  (415)  (426) (311)  (486)  (412)  (410) (332) (287) (213) (246) (427)  (266)
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May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Evaluating Abilities — Honesty
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 36% 35% 36% 30% 33% 37% 42% 36% 37% 34% *
Somewhat above

average 35% 33% 36% 29% 28% 43% 38% 37% 29% 30% *
About average 25% 25% 24% 28% 32% 19% 20% 24% 24% 31% *
Somewhat below average 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% *
Far below average 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% *
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 8% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (550) (609) (305) (311) (329) (214) (751) (139) (194) (75)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 36% 32% 33% 42% 32% 40% 35% 38% 38% 34% 39% 35% 34%
Somewhat above

average 35% 32% 38% 35% 37% 38% 36% 33% 37% 30% 31% 38% 39%
About average 25% 30% 23% 20% 28% 19% 24% 26% 23% 30% 22% 25% 23%
Somewhat below average 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Far below average 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,159)  (429) (410) (320) (490) (413) (411) (345) (291) (209) (235) (435) (280)
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1D. Evaluating Abilities — Ethics
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 32% 33% 32% 26% 29% 35% 38% 31% 30% 36% *
Somewhat above

average 33% 32% 33% 24% 31% 34% 40% 37% 26% 23% *
About average 25% 25% 26% 27% 31% 24% 20% 24% 30% 26% *
Somewhat below average 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 5% *
Far below average 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 13% 5% 4% 2% 4% 8% 10% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,141) (547) (594) (278) (300) (328) (235) (726) (154) (191) (70)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 32% 33% 29% 35% 36% 33% 30% 33% 36% 35% 36% 29% 33%
Somewhat above

average 33% 33% 30% 36% 37% 34% 27% 38% 33% 29% 32% 35% 33%
About average 25% 27% 28% 21% 22% 26% 29% 22% 22% 29% 23% 26% 25%
Somewhat below average 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Far below average 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 6% 4% 6% 6% 2% 2% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101%  100%  99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,141)  (416)  (398) (327) (482)  (414)  (408) (322) (278) (189) (252) (444)  (256)
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May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Evaluating Abilities — Empathy
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 28% 22% 33% 32% 28% 24% 28% 28% 35% 20% *
Somewhat above

average 35% 34% 36% 28% 33% 38% 41% 35% 28% 40% *
About average 27% 29% 24% 24% 26% 30% 24% 27% 26% 32% *
Somewhat below average 5% 7% 3% 6% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% *
Far below average 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% *
Not sure 3% 5% 2% 9% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,179) (576) (603) (328) (298) (329) (224) (770) (155) (175) (79)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 28% 31% 29% 23% 32% 21% 29% 26% 29% 24% 25% 33% 24%
Somewhat above

average 35% 37% 29% 39% 38% 36% 32% 35% 39% 34% 39% 31% 38%
About average 27% 25% 26% 29% 26% 34% 26% 32% 24% 32% 23% 25% 29%
Somewhat below average 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5%
Far below average 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,179)  (437)  (426) (316)  (491)  (413) (416) (327) (288) (209) (262) (433)  (275)
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1F. Evaluating Abilities — Reading ability
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 28% 23% 32% 29% 27% 27% 29% 27% 37% 26% *
Somewhat above

average 35% 35% 35% 32% 34% 36% 38% 37% 23% 38% *
About average 28% 29% 27% 25% 28% 29% 27% 28% 32% 26% *
Somewhat below average 7% 10% 5% 9% 9% % 5% % 7% 8% *
Far below average 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% *
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (534) (598) (286) (298) (329) (219) (738) (141) (179) (74)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 28% 31% 27% 25% 36% 31% 23% 27% 3% 31% 21% 30% 30%
Somewhat above

average 35% 33% 36% 36% 33% 35% 34% 37% 35% 30% 32% 35% 43%
About average 28% 28% 27% 29% 25% 27% 33% 29% 18% 29% 34% 28% 19%
Somewhat below average 7% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 11% 5% 7%
Far below average 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,132)  (404)  (416) (312)  (465)  (410)  (398) (341) (266) (192) (268) (409)  (263)
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1G. Evaluating Abilities — Friendliness
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 25% 24% 26% 21% 23% 26% 30% 25% 24% 25% *
Somewhat above

average 34% 33% 34% 26% 32% 38% 37% 36% 25% 30% *
About average 30% 30% 30% 32% 33% 30% 27% 29% 34% 38% *
Somewhat below average 8% 10% % 14% 9% 6% 5% 8% 12% 4% *
Far below average 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,162) (541) (621) (286) (316) (323) (237) (775) (139) (175) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 25% 27% 21% 28% 24% 25% 22% 31% 26% 28% 26% 26% 18%
Somewhat above

average 34% 35% 32% 35% 34% 37% 33% 36% 35% 33% 30% 32% 42%
About average 30% 33% 31% 27% 35% 29% 32% 25% 33% 25% 28% 31% 34%
Somewhat below average 8% 4% 11% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 4% 10% 11% 8% 4%
Far below average 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,162)  (418)  (426) (318)  (483)  (393)  (409) (326) (301) (196) (247) (453)  (266)
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1H. Evaluating Abilities — Open-mindedness
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 26% 26% 26% 30% 31% 23% 20% 24% 29% 27% *
Somewhat above

average 36% 37% 34% 23% 36% 39% 43% 37% 26% 36% *
About average 29% 26% 31% 28% 24% 31% 31% 30% 30% 29% *
Somewhat below average 7% 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% 3% 6% 10% 6% *
Far below average 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,169) (543) (626) (314) (299) (333) (223) (757) (144) (183) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 26% 35% 27% 15% 31% 16% 25% 25% 25% 28% 24% 25% 28%
Somewhat above

average 36% 35% 35% 3% 43% 35% 34% 33% 41% 31% 35% 34% 42%
About average 29% 23% 27% 36% 19% 38% 28% 34% 27% 33% 26% 31% 24%
Somewhat below average 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 9% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 4%
Far below average 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,169)  (425)  (423) (321)  (487)  (424)  (408) (335) (298) (207) (238) (449)  (275)
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1l. Evaluating Abilities — Attention to detail
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 24% 24% 25% 23% 27% 27% 20% 24% 23% 28% *
Somewhat above

average 36% 34% 37% 35% 30% 38% 38% 39% 27% 31% *
About average 31% 31% 30% 27% 31% 30% 36% 29% 38% 38% *
Somewhat below average 6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% *
Far below average 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 8% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,193) (539) (654) (337) (292) (327) (237) (780) (140) (187) (86)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 24% 24% 20% 29% 25% 25% 25% 19% 29% 22% 30% 23% 23%
Somewhat above

average 36% 32% 37% 37% 33% 42% 31% 39% 41% 30% 33% 37% 39%
About average 31% 35% 31% 26% 35% 28% 34% 34% 23% 37% 25% 32% 30%
Somewhat below average 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6%
Far below average 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,193)  (433)  (418) (342)  (499)  (419) (427) (342) (277) (204) (248) (468)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1J. Evaluating Abilities — Sense of humor
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 23% 25% 20% 21% 20% 24% 26% 23% 28% 25% *
Somewhat above

average 37% 41% 32% 26% 39% 40% 40% 38% 33% 28% *
About average 31% 25% 37% 35% 30% 29% 31% 30% 33% 32% *
Somewhat below average 6% 5% 6% 10% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% 8% *
Far below average 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,149) (537) (612) (324) (274) (323) (228) (744) (135) (182) (88)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 23% 23% 19% 27% 24% 23% 21% 23% 23% 26% 21% 24% 20%
Somewhat above

average 37% 37% 34% 39% 38% 40% 38% 38% 38% 39% 33% 35% 42%
About average 31% 32% 35% 26% 32% 28% 32% 26% 34% 28% 36% 31% 28%
Somewhat below average 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 10% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6%
Far below average 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,149)  (428)  (405)  (316)  (484)  (409)  (425) (332) (267) (188) (246) (438)  (277)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1K. Evaluating Abilities — Self-awareness
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 21% 23% 20% 25% 23% 22% 15% 19% 30% 24% *
Somewhat above

average 37% 42% 34% 35% 37% 39% 39% 38% 37% 35% *
About average 33% 29% 37% 26% 31% 35% 41% 38% 21% 27% *
Somewhat below average 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% *
Far below average 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 4% *
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 8% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 8% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (536) (612) (308) (294) (324) (222) (742) (142) (185) (79)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 21% 23% 19% 22% 24% 21% 17% 20% 30% 24% 24% 20% 20%
Somewhat above

average 37% 37% 36% 40% 37% 38% 39% 36% 36% 36% 30% 38% 45%
About average 33% 31% 34% 33% 33% 35% 34% 35% 30% 27% 39% 35% 27%
Somewhat below average 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1%
Far below average 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 99%  100%  99%  100%  100%  99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 102%  101%  99%

Unweighted N (1,148)  (417)  (423) (308)  (496)  (397)  (400) (324) (295) (186) (250) 433)  (279)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1L. Evaluating Abilities — Hospitality
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 20% 19% 21% 24% 22% 18% 18% 17% 27% 28% *
Somewhat above

average 30% 33% 28% 21% 35% 27% 39% 31% 27% 30% *
About average 38% 37% 39% 32% 32% 46% 35% 40% 33% 33% *
Somewhat below average 7% 7% % 12% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% *
Far below average 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% *
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 10% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,174) (558) (616) (298) (295) (349) (232) (775) (139) (190) (70)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 20% 23% 16% 21% 21% 19% 19% 17% 24% 17% 18% 24% 17%
Somewhat above

average 30% 25% 31% 35% 27% 36% 28% 34% 33% 31% 25% 29% 38%
About average 38% 40% 3% 36% 41% 38% 40% 39% 33% 39% 43% 35% 35%
Somewhat below average 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 7% 6%
Far below average 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 3% 2%
Totals 99%  99%  99%  101%  100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,174)  (428)  (408)  (340)  (467)  (428)  (424) (336) (287) (212) (249) (458)  (255)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1M. Evaluating Abilities — Critical thinking
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 21% 25% 18% 33% 22% 19% 14% 20% 28% 18% *
Somewhat above

average 35% 36% 35% 28% 32% 38% 42% 38% 31% 24% *
About average 33% 28% 38% 27% 34% 35% 36% 33% 29% 43% *
Somewhat below average 5% 5% 5% % 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 9% *
Far below average 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% *
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 5% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (527) (590) (300) (287) (322) (208) (713) (141) (186) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 21% 19% 23% 22% 25% 19% 19% 16% 34% 23% 21% 21% 21%
Somewhat above

average 35% 36% 33% 3% 40% 38% 31% 41% 36% 34% 36% 32% 42%
About average 33% 32% 35% 33% 28% 34% 38% 33% 24% 37% 34% 34% 28%
Somewhat below average 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 2% 1% 4% 7% 5%
Far below average 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,117)  (425)  (391)  (301)  (477)  (387)  (424) (306) (266) (208) (248) (416)  (245)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1N. Evaluating Abilities — Listening
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 20% 17% 23% 22% 29% 17% 14% 18% 27% 26% *
Somewhat above

average 34% 34% 34% 31% 31% 35% 40% 35% 34% 28% *
About average 35% 36% 35% 31% 29% 38% 42% 36% 33% 35% *
Somewhat below average 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% % 4% % 2% 10% *
Far below average 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (539) (620) (319) (279) (336) (225) (749) (139) (196) (75)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 20% 21% 22% 18% 20% 19% 25% 14% 23% 29% 19% 20% 16%
Somewhat above

average 34% 31% 33% 39% 37% 35% 32% 40% 32% 31% 36% 31% 39%
About average 35% 36% 35% 36% 36% 37% 34% 40% 32% 29% 36% 38% 36%
Somewhat below average 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7%
Far below average 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  101%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,159)  (430)  (425)  (304)  (492)  (409) (420 (335) (278) (216) (241) 431)  (271)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

10. Evaluating Abilities — Generosity
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 19% 18% 21% 23% 18% 22% 13% 18% 21% 21% *
Somewhat above

average 38% 38% 38% 33% 33% 39% 46% 37% 35% 41% *
About average 35% 35% 35% 31% 37% 34% 38% 37% 33% 31% *
Somewhat below average 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% *
Far below average 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% *
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (544) (588) (294) (281) (331) (226) (752) (143) (165) (72)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 19% 21% 18% 19% 18% 18% 21% 16% 23% 19% 26% 19% 14%
Somewhat above

average 38% 38% 38% 38% 40% 38% 35% 37% 44% 35% 34% 37% 46%
About average 35% 35% 34% 35% 34% 37% 35% 40% 27% 38% 30% 3% 34%
Somewhat below average 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5%
Far below average 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 101%  100%  99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,132)  (408)  (420) (308)  (477)  (398)  (401) (340) (279) (199) (230) (439)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1P. Evaluating Abilities — Patience
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 19% 20% 19% 22% 23% 16% 18% 18% 28% 21% *
Somewhat above

average 25% 24% 26% 30% 22% 25% 25% 26% 27% 28% *
About average 34% 31% 36% 26% 35% 35% 39% 34% 33% 34% *
Somewhat below average 15% 17% 14% 15% 10% 17% 17% 16% 8% 12% *
Far below average 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% *
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,153) (533) (620) (316) (273) (327) (237) (755) (138) (183) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Far above average 19% 21% 19% 18% 18% 19% 21% 15% 20% 17% 13% 24% 19%
Somewhat above

average 25% 26% 25% 25% 26% 24% 25% 26% 24% 32% 24% 24% 24%
About average 34% 33% 31% 37% 36% 38% 29% 40% 37% 31% 36% 32% 36%
Somewhat below average 15% 17% 14% 15% 16% 15% 18% 13% 15% 11% 19% 14% 17%
Far below average 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3%
Not sure 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,153)  (430)  (396)  (327)  (477)  (419)  (408) (344) (282) (195) (245) (443)  (270)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1Q. Evaluating Abilities — Intelligence
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 19% 24% 15% 18% 24% 16% 19% 18% 23% 16% *
Somewhat above

average 37% 39% 34% 34% 34% 39% 38% 38% 32% 30% *
About average 35% 27% 43% 32% 33% 38% 37% 36% 34% 41% *
Somewhat below average 5% 6% 3% % 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% *
Far below average 1% 2% 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% *
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% *
Unweighted N (1,146) (547) (599) (314) (296) (346) (190) (767) (128) (174) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 19% 21% 16% 20% 19% 20% 18% 14% 27% 19% 18% 19% 21%
Somewhat above

average 37% 36% 3% 3% 44% 39% 32% 41% 43% 32% 33% 36% 45%
About average 35% 34% 36% 36% 33% 36% 41% 38% 24% 38% 39% 35% 30%
Somewhat below average 5% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2%
Far below average 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,146)  (418)  (419) (309)  (485)  (413)  (401) (319) (290) (189) (254) (435)  (268)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities

May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. Evaluating Abilities — Writing ability
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 18% 22% 15% 18% 21% 17% 16% 16% 24% 21% *
Somewhat above

average 32% 28% 37% 29% 30% 34% 35% 32% 31% 28% *
About average 32% 31% 33% 30% 31% 34% 33% 34% 30% 31% *
Somewhat below average 11% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% *
Far below average 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,150) (539) (611) (304) (288) (323) (235) (759) (142) (173) (76)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 18% 22% 14% 19% 21% 17% 15% 19% 24% 20% 20% 16% 18%
Somewhat above

average 32% 35% 35% 28% 37% 33% 28% 31% 39% 28% 30% 29% 44%
About average 32% 28% 34% 34% 29% 35% 39% 30% 23% 31% 31% 36% 27%
Somewhat below average 11% 9% 10% 14% 9% 13% 12% 13% 9% 16% 14% 10% 7%
Far below average 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% 4% 8% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 99% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (400)  (408)  (342)  (474)  (414) (411) (327) (287) (220) (238) (420)  (272)
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YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1S. Evaluating Abilities — Emotional intelligence
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 18% 19% 16% 24% 16% 17% 14% 18% 19% 16% *
Somewhat above

average 34% 32% 35% 30% 33% 33% 40% 33% 35% 36% *
About average 34% 32% 36% 27% 31% 34% 43% 35% 29% 35% *
Somewhat below average 8% 9% % 12% 11% 9% 1% 9% 4% 6% *
Far below average 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% *
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 8% 6% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,163) (543) (620) (326) (284) (317) (236) (763) (143) (183) (74)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 18% 18% 20% 15% 19% 17% 17% 18% 21% 21% 19% 16% 17%
Somewhat above

average 34% 36% 32% 34% 36% 35% 27% 40% 40% 30% 29% 35% 39%
About average 34% 35% 30% 37% 35% 36% 40% 32% 25% 35% 37% 34% 30%
Somewhat below average 8% 5% 9% 10% 5% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 11% 8% 7%
Far below average 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (1,163)  (409)  (437) (317) (472)  (418)  (429) (334) (280) (203) (259) (413)  (288)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities

May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
1T. Evaluating Abilities — Driving ability
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 19% 26% 12% 14% 24% 17% 19% 18% 21% 23% *
Somewhat above

average 31% 32% 30% 22% 29% 34% 38% 33% 26% 33% *
About average 34% 26% 42% 27% 31% 38% 39% 35% 29% 25% *
Somewhat below average 7% 6% % 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 11% 5% *
Far below average 6% 5% 6% 15% 4% 5% 0% 5% 10% 9% *
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 14% 4% 1% 0% 4% 3% 5% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,082) (513) (569) (275) (295) (305) (207) (708) (129) (172) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 19% 14% 16% 26% 15% 25% 19% 18% 24% 20% 16% 22% 15%
Somewhat above

average 31% 31% 31% 31% 35% 33% 31% 33% 31% 30% 34% 29% 33%
About average 34% 3% 32% 33% 39% 33% 34% 36% 33% 26% 34% 35% 38%
Somewhat below average 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 4%
Far below average 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6%
Not sure 4% 4% 8% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 0% 9% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (388) (383) (311) (459) (390) (403) (296) (267) (199) (232) (421) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1U. Evaluating Abilities — Communication
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 19% 13% 16% 23% 16% *
Somewhat above

average 29% 29% 29% 24% 32% 27% 33% 31% 19% 33% *
About average 41% 41% 41% 30% 36% 45% 50% 40% 46% 40% *
Somewhat below average 8% 8% % 14% 7% % 3% 8% 6% 6% *
Far below average 3% 3% 2% 10% 1% 2% 0% 3% 5% 2% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,137) (531) (606) (291) (308) (312) (226) (721) (140) (199) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 18% 19% 21% 13% 17% 16% 18% 16% 19% 21% 17% 18% 17%
Somewhat above

average 29% 31% 22% 34% 32% 33% 24% 30% 37% 25% 29% 27% 36%
About average 41% 38% 41% 43% 40% 43% 43% 45% 33% 43% 42% 43% 34%
Somewhat below average 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7%
Far below average 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,137)  (403)  (417) (317) (452)  (424)  (414) (321) (272) (195) (248) (438)  (256)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1V. Evaluating Abilities — Multitasking
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 17% 13% 20% 21% 20% 16% 11% 15% 19% 19% *
Somewhat above

average 33% 33% 33% 24% 32% 36% 38% 33% 36% 29% *
About average 37% 39% 35% 29% 37% 38% 42% 37% 33% 43% *
Somewhat below average 8% 9% % 17% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% *
Far below average 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% *
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,165) (539) (626) (301) (288) (350) (226) (759) (153) (182) (71)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Far above average 17% 17% 16% 17% 13% 16% 15% 15% 22% 17% 16% 20% 11%
Somewhat above

average 33% 33% 31% 35% 33% 37% 34% 35% 31% 31% 35% 31% 35%
About average 37% 38% 3% 36% 39% 36% 3% 3% 38% 33% 3% 38% 38%
Somewhat below average 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 12% 7% 6% 9%
Far below average 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,165)  (425)  (419)  (321)  (493)  (415)  (401) (332) (303) (199) (240) 431)  (295)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1W. Evaluating Abilities — Organization
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 16% 14% 19% 18% 16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 20% *
Somewhat above

average 28% 28% 28% 27% 26% 29% 29% 28% 31% 32% *
About average 38% 38% 37% 28% 37% 40% 44% 38% 34% 39% *
Somewhat below average 12% 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 9% 13% 9% 6% *
Far below average 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% *
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 11% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (545) (603) (285) (313) (332) (218) (736) (162) (163) (87)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 16% 21% 12% 16% 19% 16% 16% 15% 18% 17% 19% 16% 15%
Somewhat above

average 28% 27% 24% 35% 27% 33% 29% 30% 29% 33% 32% 26% 22%
About average 38% 33% 42% 38% 38% 39% 38% 3% 36% 35% 35% 3% 44%
Somewhat below average 12% 16% 13% 8% 13% 8% 10% 16% 14% 8% 12% 14% 14%
Far below average 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 4% 1% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,148)  (427)  (404)  (317)  (490)  (404)  (396) (352) (279) (224) (255) (405)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1X. Evaluating Abilities — Problem-solving
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 16% 19% 14% 16% 20% 16% 14% 13% 21% 17% *
Somewhat above

average 41% 44% 38% 30% 36% 48% 47% 46% 32% 30% *
About average 33% 27% 39% 31% 34% 31% 36% 31% 39% 38% *
Somewhat below average 5% 6% 4% 15% 6% 2% 1% 5% 2% 11% *
Far below average 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,140) (532) (608) (295) (298) (329) (218) (730) (149) (188) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 16% 21% 16% 12% 20% 15% 15% 12% 25% 17% 17% 16% 16%
Somewhat above

average 41% 40% 36% 47% 43% 47% 35% 47% 47% 43% 43% 37% 43%
About average 33% 30% 35% 34% 31% 34% 39% 31% 24% 30% 30% 3% 31%
Somewhat below average 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 7% 2% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Far below average 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,140)  (435)  (402)  (303)  (484)  (394)  (415) (347) (264) (210) (231) (416)  (283)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1Y. Evaluating Abilities — Tidiness
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 16% 15% 17% 24% 19% 13% 11% 16% 18% 18% *
Somewhat above

average 22% 20% 24% 21% 19% 25% 24% 22% 17% 25% *
About average 38% 39% 38% 28% 40% 38% 46% 36% 48% 47% *
Somewhat below average 17% 18% 16% 17% 13% 19% 17% 19% 9% 7% *
Far below average 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (532) (590) (303) (295) (320) (204) (727) (147) (188) (60)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 16% 21% 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 17% 21% 16% 19% 15% 16%
Somewhat above

average 22% 21% 22% 24% 22% 30% 24% 23% 22% 22% 22% 23% 23%
About average 38% 38% 34% 43% 39% 38% 38% 40% 35% 39% 32% 42% 39%
Somewhat below average 17% 14% 22% 13% 19% 17% 14% 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 17%
Far below average 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 5%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,122)  (404)  (403) (315)  (467)  (391)  (411) (327) (273) (204) (246) (408)  (266)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1Z. Evaluating Abilities — Nurturing
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 16% 11% 21% 19% 15% 14% 18% 13% 30% 23% *
Somewhat above

average 28% 24% 32% 21% 30% 32% 28% 29% 18% 32% *
About average 38% 41% 34% 33% 36% 38% 44% 39% 36% 33% *
Somewhat below average 10% 14% 5% 9% 11% 12% 6% 11% 5% 5% *
Far below average 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% *
Not sure % 8% 6% 18% 6% 3% 3% 7% 8% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (539) (579) (299) (291) (304) (224) (722) (132) (182) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 16% 18% 13% 18% 16% 15% 15% 17% 17% 17% 13% 19% 15%
Somewhat above

average 28% 30% 26% 29% 34% 31% 26% 31% 29% 22% 29% 28% 33%
About average 38% 39% 38% 36% 40% 39% 3% 40% 38% 40% 39% 35% 38%
Somewhat below average 10% 9% 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 8% 10% 14% 8% 9% 8%
Far below average 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 7% 3% 12% 5% 1% 2% 11% 2% 5% 7% 8% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,118)  (400)  (400)  (318)  (464)  (421)  (395) (326) (279) (199) (242) (423)  (254)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AA. Evaluating Abilities — Social awareness
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 16% 14% 18% 16% 20% 17% 10% 13% 20% 22% *
Somewhat above

average 32% 36% 30% 32% 36% 30% 34% 31% 34% 34% *
About average 40% 39% 41% 31% 32% 45% 50% 42% 37% 33% *
Somewhat below average 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% % 4% 10% 4% 5% *
Far below average 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% *
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 7% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 98% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (526) (608) (306) (279) (331) (218) (731) (145) (182) (76)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 16% 21% 16% 11% 22% 16% 14% 15% 20% 24% 9% 16% 18%
Somewhat above

average 32% 35% 31% 31% 35% 29% 32% 31% 37% 28% 31% 31% 39%
About average 40% 34% 37% 48% 34% 47% 39% 46% 35% 37% 52% 39% 30%
Somewhat below average 8% 7% 11% 6% 6% 6% 12% 6% 4% 8% 5% 10% 8%
Far below average 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,134)  (411)  (411)  (312)  (477)  (399)  (415) (325) (273) (203) (271) (394)  (266)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AB. Evaluating Abilities — Courage
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 15% 17% 14% 17% 17% 18% 8% 13% 24% 15% *
Somewhat above

average 28% 29% 28% 19% 28% 27% 40% 27% 29% 36% *
About average 40% 40% 39% 34% 38% 43% 43% 43% 33% 33% *
Somewhat below average 10% 8% 12% 16% 13% % 7% 10% 5% 12% *
Far below average 3% 2% 3% 9% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% *
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 0% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (499) (623) (302) (288) (332) (200) (724) (140) (183) (75)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 18% 11% 15% 15% 13% 17% 15%
Somewhat above

average 28% 27% 28% 30% 27% 31% 25% 33% 33% 30% 27% 27% 30%
About average 40% 39% 38% 42% 42% 45% 40% 38% 39% 37% 43% 39% 41%
Somewhat below average 10% 13% 10% 8% 12% 7% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12%
Far below average 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 1%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100%  101%  99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,122)  (404)  (407) (311)  (466)  (390)  (415) (330) (249) (185) (234) (432)  (271)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AC. Evaluating Abilities — Leadership
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 15% 17% 14% 21% 16% 15% 11% 12% 17% 21% *
Somewhat above

average 26% 27% 26% 18% 25% 29% 33% 29% 24% 22% *
About average 34% 32% 37% 29% 36% 34% 39% 33% 39% 38% *
Somewhat below average 15% 16% 15% 19% 13% 15% 15% 17% 11% 10% *
Far below average 5% 4% 5% % 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% *
Not sure 4% 3% 4% % 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,139) (543) (596) (305) (284) (315) (235) (747) (140) (185) (67)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 15% 15% 14% 17% 14% 15% 11% 16% 22% 15% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat above

average 26% 25% 26% 28% 26% 36% 25% 24% 35% 29% 25% 26% 27%
About average 34% 3% 36% 30% 38% 34% 3% 34% 35% 34% 39% 33% 33%
Somewhat below average 15% 15% 13% 18% 17% 9% 19% 17% 6% 15% 14% 15% 17%
Far below average 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 98% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,139)  (398)  (433) (308)  (459)  (411)  (399) (339) (274) (197) (238) (441)  (263)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AD. Evaluating Abilities — Self-discipline
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 15% 18% 13% 21% 16% 13% 13% 14% 19% 19% *
Somewhat above

average 28% 33% 24% 27% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 26% *
About average 36% 29% 42% 25% 35% 36% 46% 36% 35% 33% *
Somewhat below average 12% 10% 14% 14% 9% 15% 9% 14% 5% 13% *
Far below average 6% 8% 4% 9% 7% 5% 2% 6% 7% 7% *
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,142) (529) (613) (312) (307) (314) (209) (727) (145) (196) (74)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 18% 12% 13% 23% 20% 13% 15% 14%
Somewhat above

average 28% 29% 26% 31% 27% 35% 24% 33% 34% 35% 25% 29% 26%
About average 36% 35% 38% 35% 38% 38% 37% 36% 30% 30% 38% 36% 38%
Somewhat below average 12% 16% 8% 12% 15% 7% 14% 14% 11% 8% 13% 11% 16%
Far below average 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 2% 9% 4% 2% 6% 8% 6% 3%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,142)  (453) (370) (319)  (502)  (390)  (401) (353) (267) (200) (254) (427)  (261)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AE. Evaluating Abilities — Humility
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 15% 19% 10% 26% 17% 12% 5% 11% 24% 26% *
Somewhat above

average 26% 22% 29% 18% 31% 28% 24% 28% 26% 18% *
About average 45% 43% 47% 36% 35% 48% 60% 48% 28% 48% *
Somewhat below average 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% % 3% % 7% 4% *
Far below average 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% *
Not sure 6% 4% % 9% 8% 3% 5% 5% 12% 4% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (523) (609) (311) (283) (336) (202) (734) (148) (170) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 15% 17% 12% 15% 13% 14% 14% 15% 18% 21% 13% 12% 16%
Somewhat above

average 26% 22% 26% 28% 25% 26% 23% 29% 28% 21% 20% 27% 33%
About average 45% 48% 43% 45% 51% 50% 43% 45% 47% 46% 51% 46% 36%
Somewhat below average 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 4% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Far below average 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 2% 3% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,132)  (425)  (400) (307)  (477)  (389)  (406) (329) (267) (207) (236) (423)  (266)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AF. Evaluating Abilities — Creativity
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 15% 17% 12% 21% 19% 11% 9% 13% 18% 18% *
Somewhat above

average 32% 33% 31% 27% 34% 28% 39% 31% 29% 31% *
About average 36% 34% 37% 35% 26% 44% 35% 37% 36% 36% *
Somewhat below average 12% 11% 13% 9% 14% 11% 14% 13% 9% 9% *
Far below average 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% *
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (523) (598) (286) (288) (318) (229) (725) (141) (175) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 15% 15% 17% 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 21% 18% 15% 15% 12%
Somewhat above

average 32% 36% 27% 33% 33% 33% 30% 31% 36% 30% 33% 29% 37%
About average 36% 34% 35% 37% 37% 37% 37% 39% 31% 37% 34% 3% 34%
Somewhat below average 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% 9% 9% 14% 11% 14%
Far below average 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,121)  (416)  (399) (306)  (477)  (382)  (421) (318) (255) (204) (241) (426)  (250)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AG. Evaluating Abilities — Confidence
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 13% 15% 11% 18% 17% 9% 9% 9% 22% 23% *
Somewhat above

average 28% 31% 26% 26% 26% 27% 34% 28% 32% 23% *
About average 37% 37% 37% 27% 33% 43% 41% 39% 25% 35% *
Somewhat below average 15% 12% 17% 18% 14% 14% 13% 17% 10% 11% *
Far below average 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 1% 5% 8% 5% *
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (542) (633) (296) (308) (339) (232) (758) (158) (182) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 13% 14% 9% 17% 10% 19% 12% 12% 17% 14% 12% 14% 12%
Somewhat above

average 28% 30% 26% 29% 31% 30% 21% 33% 37% 28% 24% 29% 31%
About average 37% 3% 36% 37% 38% 39% 40% 34% 32% 34% 40% 34% 40%
Somewhat below average 15% 14% 18% 12% 16% 10% 17% 15% 11% 14% 18% 15% 12%
Far below average 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 7% 4% 6% 4%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,75)  (423)  (413) (339) (470)  (417) (440 (334) (281) (187) (232) (482)  (274)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AH. Evaluating Abilities — Ambition
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 14% 14% 13% 20% 18% 9% 9% 11% 21% 21% *
Somewhat above

average 24% 25% 22% 28% 24% 21% 24% 23% 26% 25% *
About average 40% 38% 43% 26% 36% 45% 51% 42% 39% 31% *
Somewhat below average 15% 17% 14% 13% 17% 18% 14% 17% 6% 17% *
Far below average 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 0% 4% 5% 2% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,155) (564) (591) (315) (293) (330) (217) (758) (144) (178) (75)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 14% 16% 11% 14% 14% 14% 10% 14% 20% 16% 10% 16% 11%
Somewhat above

average 24% 25% 19% 28% 23% 28% 21% 27% 24% 30% 26% 19% 26%
About average 40% 40% 44% 36% 43% 41% 39% 40% 43% 29% 48% 39% 42%
Somewhat below average 15% 13% 17% 16% 16% 12% 22% 14% 9% 13% 13% 18% 17%
Far below average 4% 2% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 9% 2% 5% 2%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 98% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,155)  (424)  (407) (324)  (473)  (418)  (407) (352) (266) (222) (234) (432)  (267)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1Al. Evaluating Abilities — Teaching
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 14% 14% 13% 10% 12% 14% 17% 13% 19% 11% *
Somewhat above

average 27% 23% 30% 17% 24% 33% 28% 27% 28% 25% *
About average 38% 38% 37% 32% 35% 38% 45% 39% 36% 32% *
Somewhat below average 13% 14% 12% 22% 16% 11% 5% 14% 7% 16% *
Far below average 4% 5% 4% 10% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 6% *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 9% 8% 2% 3% 4% 6% 9% *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (553) (572) (273) (292) (326) (234) (746) (138) (170) (71)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Far above average 14% 15% 12% 13% 16% 17% 11% 13% 20% 16% 16% 11% 14%
Somewhat above

average 27% 25% 28% 26% 31% 28% 22% 30% 34% 29% 24% 25% 30%
About average 38% 38% 33% 43% 3% 38% 40% 38% 32% 30% 43% 40% 34%
Somewhat below average 13% 11% 17% 11% 8% 12% 15% 14% 10% 16% 10% 16% 9%
Far below average 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 7%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,125)  (392)  (416) (317)  (458)  (419)  (407) (326) (272) (213) (239) (408)  (265)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AJ. Evaluating Abilities — Being romantic
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 13% 16% 11% 20% 15% 12% 7% 11% 20% 19% *
Somewhat above

average 23% 24% 21% 29% 16% 25% 22% 21% 22% 27% *
About average 37% 33% 41% 21% 40% 38% 46% 42% 30% 32% *
Somewhat below average 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 15% 14% 11% 16% *
Far below average 8% 10% 6% 11% 9% 6% 6% % 9% 3% *
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,173) (550) (623) (302) (296) (335) (240) (750) (149) (192) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 13% 14% 14% 11% 11% 12% 15% 9% 15% 20% 6% 16% 12%
Somewhat above

average 23% 25% 23% 21% 25% 19% 23% 24% 22% 22% 29% 20% 22%
About average 37% 35% 34% 42% 35% 44% 36% 37% 42% 36% 33% 38% 41%
Somewhat below average 14% 15% 14% 13% 18% 15% 13% 17% 13% 12% 14% 13% 17%
Far below average 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 11% 5% 5% 12% 7% 5%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 5% 6% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,73)  (421)  (425)  (327)  (494)  (422) (419 (366) (262) (212) (257) (439)  (265)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AK. Evaluating Abilities — Memory
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 13% 16% 11% 23% 16% 8% 8% 13% 17% 14% *
Somewhat above

average 23% 21% 25% 21% 29% 21% 23% 21% 21% 26% *
About average 41% 41% 41% 27% 36% 48% 50% 42% 44% 38% *
Somewhat below average 16% 15% 17% 19% 11% 17% 18% 17% 13% 17% *
Far below average 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% *
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (521) (626) (304) (289) (332) (222) (729) (151) (200) (67)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Far above average 13% 16% 11% 13% 12% 14% 12% 10% 17% 17% 10% 14% 14%
Somewhat above

average 23% 26% 22% 22% 26% 26% 22% 20% 31% 28% 23% 19% 29%
About average 41% 37% 42% 44% 43% 43% 41% 46% 37% 35% 45% 41% 41%
Somewhat below average 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 14% 17% 20% 11% 12% 15% 20% 12%
Far below average 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,147)  (410)  (421)  (316)  (481)  (411)  (401) (340) (271) (185) (245) (438)  (279)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AL. Evaluating Abilities — Cooking
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 13% 10% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12% 11% 22% 14% *
Somewhat above

average 28% 23% 33% 20% 27% 33% 32% 30% 22% 27% *
About average 35% 36% 35% 35% 35% 36% 36% 36% 40% 36% *
Somewhat below average 12% 14% 10% 15% 15% 9% 11% 12% 8% 16% *
Far below average 9% 14% 5% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 6% *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,167) (575) (592) (326) (307) (314) (220) (753) (157) (186) (71)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Far above average 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 13%
Somewhat above

average 28% 23% 25% 37% 26% 30% 30% 29% 28% 29% 29% 29% 26%
About average 35% 36% 3% 33% 39% 34% 3% 34% 34% 31% 35% 3% 3%
Somewhat below average 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 9% 12% 12% 14%
Far below average 9% 12% 10% 5% 9% % 9% 12% 9% 11% 11% 7% 10%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 99% 99% 98% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,167)  (414)  (431) (322) (475)  (432)  (417) (343) (278) (204) (271) (402)  (290)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AM. Evaluating Abilities — Money management
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 13% 12% 14% 14% 16% 10% 11% 11% 17% 17% *
Somewhat above

average 30% 31% 28% 26% 25% 31% 39% 33% 25% 23% *
About average 34% 31% 36% 30% 32% 36% 35% 34% 34% 36% *
Somewhat below average 16% 17% 15% 15% 18% 16% 15% 15% 16% 18% *
Far below average 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 0% 5% 4% 2% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (528) (573) (299) (294) (297) (211) (736) (129) (170) (66)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 13% 14% 10% 15% 13% 17% 9% 14% 19% 10% 15% 12% 13%
Somewhat above

average 30% 26% 29% 34% 30% 33% 22% 35% 37% 32% 29% 26% 34%
About average 34% 36% 32% 33% 35% 35% 3% 34% 28% 34% 36% 32% 34%
Somewhat below average 16% 20% 16% 13% 18% 11% 21% 14% 10% 16% 15% 19% 13%
Far below average 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 8% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Not sure 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,101)  (390)  (396) (315)  (458)  (397)  (383) (325) (277) (214) (232) (402)  (253)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AN. Evaluating Abilities — Time management
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 11% 9% 13% % 13% 14% 10% 10% 19% 11% *
Somewhat above

average 25% 23% 28% 27% 31% 20% 25% 24% 23% 36% *
About average 43% 45% 42% 37% 36% 49% 49% 45% 47% 37% *
Somewhat below average 14% 15% 13% 19% 11% 13% 14% 16% 8% 11% *
Far below average 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (564) (584) (290) (289) (327) (242) (740) (148) (184) (76)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 11% 12% 8% 14% 13% 12% 10% 12% 15% 15% 9% 13% 8%
Somewhat above

average 25% 25% 23% 28% 26% 32% 18% 27% 35% 18% 28% 23% 32%
About average 43% 45% 45% 40% 43% 41% 47% 47% 34% 40% 44% 44% 43%
Somewhat below average 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 12% 17% 10% 13% 17% 11% 16% 11%
Far below average 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,148)  (403)  (423) (322)  (460)  (425)  (416) (333) (277) (201) (245) (437)  (265)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AO. Evaluating Abilities — Charisma
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 11% 12% 10% 17% 17% % 5% 8% 17% 18% *
Somewhat above

average 21% 23% 20% 20% 25% 22% 19% 21% 19% 25% *
About average 42% 36% 48% 26% 35% 49% 56% 43% 44% 36% *
Somewhat below average 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 15% 17% 10% 10% *
Far below average 6% 9% 2% 15% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6% *
Not sure 5% 5% 4% % 6% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,140) (541) (599) (303) (302) (318) (217) (728) (147) (183) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 15% 17% 7% 10% 13%
Somewhat above

average 21% 21% 21% 23% 23% 26% 18% 22% 28% 28% 17% 20% 24%
About average 42% 48% 37% 42% 47% 43% 42% 44% 41% 36% 44% 44% 42%
Somewhat below average 15% 12% 17% 15% 14% 16% 18% 16% 9% 10% 20% 16% 11%
Far below average 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 4% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,140)  (409)  (419) (312)  (477)  (403) (419 (326) (271) (202) (246) (433)  (259)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AP. Evaluating Abilities — Storytelling
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 11% 12% 11% 16% 12% 9% 8% 10% 13% 13% *
Somewhat above

average 24% 26% 22% 21% 27% 23% 24% 25% 21% 22% *
About average 38% 35% 41% 34% 40% 39% 39% 39% 39% 37% *
Somewhat below average 19% 19% 19% 18% 15% 23% 20% 18% 19% 20% *
Far below average 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% *
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,168) (525) (643) (311) (302) (331) (224) (747) (148) (193) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 7% 9% 17% 16% 6% 11% 13%
Somewhat above

average 24% 24% 23% 25% 26% 26% 25% 22% 25% 21% 22% 28% 21%
About average 38% 36% 39% 39% 38% 38% 39% 40% 3% 38% 43% 36% 3%
Somewhat below average 19% 21% 18% 18% 17% 20% 21% 18% 19% 12% 22% 17% 25%
Far below average 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 7% 3% 4%
Not sure 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 0% 9% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,168)  (431)  (420) (317)  (496)  (402) (433) (337) (281) (196) (256) (442)  (274)
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YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AQ. Evaluating Abilities — Mathematical ability
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 10% 14% 6% 9% 11% 13% 7% 10% 11% 11% *
Somewhat above

average 22% 26% 19% 17% 20% 23% 27% 22% 15% 22% *
About average 40% 38% 41% 38% 42% 35% 45% 41% 44% 32% *
Somewhat below average 17% 13% 21% 21% 16% 20% 10% 18% 16% 20% *
Far below average 9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 10% 13% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,154) (549) (605) (314) (281) (321) (238) (731) (160) (189) (74)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 10% 10% 8% 12% 13% 11% 8% 9% 17% 14% 9% 11% 8%
Somewhat above

average 22% 25% 21% 21% 24% 25% 21% 23% 27% 20% 22% 18% 32%
About average 40% 42% 39% 38% 40% 40% 38% 45% 40% 42% 44% 3% 38%
Somewhat below average 17% 14% 17% 19% 14% 16% 19% 16% 9% 16% 17% 19% 15%
Far below average 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% % 13% 6% 5% 5% 7% 13% 7%
Not sure 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,154)  (425)  (394) (335)  (471)  (419)  (411) (332) (275) (207) (253) (433)  (261)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AR. Evaluating Abilities — Handling conflict
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 10% 12% 9% 15% 13% 8% 7% 9% 11% 18% *
Somewhat above

average 26% 29% 23% 19% 26% 30% 28% 28% 19% 24% *
About average 42% 38% 45% 33% 42% 43% 48% 40% 56% 42% *
Somewhat below average 14% 12% 17% 20% 14% 12% 14% 17% 6% 10% *
Far below average 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% *
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% *
Totals 98% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,140) (558) (582) (285) (307) (322) (226) (736) (136) (184) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Far above average 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 8% 9% 13% 17% 7% 10% 12%
Somewhat above

average 26% 23% 27% 29% 27% 32% 24% 27% 33% 25% 24% 25% 30%
About average 42% 46% 40% 41% 46% 38% 44% 42% 40% 35% 46% 44% 39%
Somewhat below average 14% 16% 12% 15% 13% 12% 16% 15% 11% 16% 17% 13% 13%
Far below average 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,140)  (407)  (409)  (324)  (473)  (416)  (409) (324) (282) (205) (250) (408)  (277)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AS. Evaluating Abilities — Sexual ability
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 10% 14% % 14% 14% 10% 1% 8% 17% 12% *
Somewhat above

average 16% 17% 15% 14% 19% 19% 10% 16% 17% 15% *
About average 40% 38% 41% 29% 41% 43% 43% 43% 29% 33% *
Somewhat below average 11% 14% 9% 6% 9% 8% 22% 12% 10% 7% *
Far below average 9% 9% 9% 14% 2% 10% 11% 9% 5% 13% *
Not sure 15% 9% 19% 22% 15% 11% 13% 12% 23% 20% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (523) (613) (290) (295) (321) (230) (749) (142) (169) (76)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 10% 14% 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 7% 13% 12% 8% 10% 8%
Somewhat above

average 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 17% 14% 14% 22% 19% 8% 18% 18%
About average 40% 36% 40% 44% 39% 47% 42% 38% 44% 41% 49% 35% 38%
Somewhat below average 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13%
Far below average 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 9% 14% 5% 10% 9% 8% 10%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 14% 13% 10% 14% 14% 6% 9% 15% 18% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,136)  (407)  (424) (305)  (481)  (408) (409 (307) (290) (195) (238) 436)  (267)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AT. Evaluating Abilities — Negotiating skills
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 10% 12% 8% 10% 14% 9% 6% 9% 11% 11% *
Somewhat above

average 27% 29% 25% 22% 28% 29% 27% 26% 18% 34% *
About average 38% 34% 42% 33% 34% 38% 48% 38% 46% 41% *
Somewhat below average 15% 13% 18% 14% 17% 16% 13% 17% 12% 12% *
Far below average 5% 8% 3% 16% 1% 2% 3% 5% 10% 1% *
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 98% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (530) (618) (307) (291) (326) (224) (751) (146) (174) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 7% 14% 15% 8% 9% 10%
Somewhat above

average 27% 23% 28% 30% 26% 31% 24% 31% 32% 27% 22% 30% 29%
About average 38% 41% 37% 37% 42% 37% 42% 39% 32% 34% 38% 40% 39%
Somewhat below average 15% 20% 13% 14% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 14% 19% 14% 16%
Far below average 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 9% 10% 3% 2%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,148)  (416)  (424) (308) (472)  (422)  (413) (332) (278) (210) (247) (408)  (285)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AU. Evaluating Abilities — Building relationships
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 9% 10% 9% 15% 12% 5% 8% 9% 10% 12% *
Somewhat above

average 24% 25% 24% 26% 20% 23% 28% 24% 18% 30% *
About average 43% 39% 47% 25% 46% 51% 44% 43% 52% 34% *
Somewhat below average 15% 19% 12% 21% 13% 13% 16% 17% 9% 16% *
Far below average 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,164) (531) (633) (300) (295) (330) (239) (769) (141) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 15% 12% 7% 11% 7%
Somewhat above

average 24% 27% 20% 26% 26% 30% 23% 24% 30% 20% 22% 24% 30%
About average 43% 43% 44% 43% 45% 43% 44% 41% 42% 43% 46% 43% 41%
Somewhat below average 15% 14% 15% 17% 16% 13% 17% 18% 11% 15% 17% 14% 16%
Far below average 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 1% 8% 2% 6% 4%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,164)  (412)  (426) (326)  (480)  (427)  (414) (337) (282) (197) (252) (441)  (274)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AV. Evaluating Abilities — Spatial reasoning
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 9% 12% % 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% *
Somewhat above

average 21% 23% 19% 22% 18% 21% 22% 19% 23% 25% *
About average 44% 44% 43% 40% 49% 42% 44% 45% 40% 47% *
Somewhat below average 8% 7% 10% 11% 7% % 9% 10% 6% 5% *
Far below average 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% *
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 12% 11% 18% 15% 14% 19% 13% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,102) (512) (590) (296) (299) (313) (194) (727) (137) (162) (76)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Far above average 9% 10% 7% 11% 10% 11% 6% 9% 14% 17% 6% 9% 9%
Somewhat above

average 21% 21% 19% 22% 25% 21% 16% 23% 28% 22% 16% 20% 26%
About average 44% 41% 46% 44% 41% 45% 47% 46% 37% 38% 51% 39% 48%
Somewhat below average 8% 10% 8% 6% 11% 6% 9% 4% 13% 7% 9% 9% 6%
Far below average 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 0% 4% 5% 2%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 15% 11% 14% 17% 14% 7% 14% 14% 18% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,102)  (397)  (394) (311)  (461)  (409)  (401) (318) (271) (184) (238) (420)  (260)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities

May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
1AW. Evaluating Abilities — Public speaking
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 9% 12% 7% 14% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% *
Somewhat above

average 21% 21% 20% 20% 23% 17% 23% 20% 21% 22% *
About average 27% 27% 27% 27% 30% 28% 22% 26% 41% 29% *
Somewhat below average 22% 22% 22% 15% 20% 24% 26% 22% 17% 23% *
Far below average 19% 14% 23% 17% 16% 21% 19% 21% 11% 14% *
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (534) (592) (290) (290) (327) (219) (738) (128) (178) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 9% 13% 9% 7% 11% 10% 5% 9% 17% 9% 6% 10% 12%
Somewhat above

average 21% 22% 18% 22% 21% 23% 12% 21% 29% 16% 21% 20% 25%
About average 27% 28% 25% 29% 29% 25% 30% 29% 24% 26% 20% 31% 29%
Somewhat below average 22% 22% 21% 23% 23% 27% 22% 25% 19% 23% 27% 19% 20%
Far below average 19% 15% 23% 18% 15% 13% 29% 15% 9% 20% 24% 19% 12%
Not sure 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (383) (406) (337) (460) (422) (381) (328) (281) (210) (226) (407) (283)
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YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AX. Evaluating Abilities — Sense of style
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 8% 8% 8% 13% 11% 8% 1% 5% 16% 13% *
Somewhat above

average 21% 19% 22% 21% 20% 16% 26% 18% 32% 24% *
About average 41% 38% 43% 37% 42% 41% 43% 42% 36% 40% *
Somewhat below average 19% 21% 17% 14% 17% 21% 21% 22% 10% 11% *
Far below average 7% 8% 6% 3% 4% 12% 6% 9% 4% 3% *
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 11% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 9% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,201) (576) (625) (316) (313) (327) (245) (782) (140) (198) (81)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 8% 11% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 11% 8% 6% 8% 11%
Somewhat above

average 21% 25% 15% 21% 21% 20% 16% 20% 24% 28% 20% 17% 22%
About average 41% 38% 43% 41% 38% 42% 46% 40% 3% 39% 34% 49% 36%
Somewhat below average 19% 16% 19% 21% 20% 21% 20% 20% 19% 14% 28% 15% 17%
Far below average 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 6% 4% 7% 7% 9%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,201)  (450)  (432) (319)  (530)  (412)  (418) (359) (285) (194) (257) (448) (302




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1AY. Evaluating Abilities — Artistic ability
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 8% 9% 8% 13% 12% 4% 7% 6% 13% 14% *
Somewhat above

average 19% 14% 22% 23% 18% 17% 17% 16% 23% 21% *
About average 30% 25% 34% 25% 34% 33% 27% 31% 27% 30% *
Somewhat below average 25% 31% 20% 20% 18% 28% 31% 27% 22% 21% *
Far below average 14% 16% 13% 10% 15% 16% 16% 17% 10% 8% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 10% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,143) (526) (617) (292) (288) (326) (237) (751) (136) (170) (86)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 8% 12% 9% 4% 12% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 11%
Somewhat above

average 19% 21% 21% 13% 18% 19% 17% 17% 16% 19% 21% 16% 20%
About average 30% 28% 25% 37% 30% 30% 30% 33% 32% 33% 34% 28% 27%
Somewhat below average 25% 22% 26% 26% 26% 29% 25% 23% 29% 22% 23% 25% 29%
Far below average 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 14% 16% 16% 12% 9% 14% 19% 11%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 8% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,143)  (397) (422) (324)  (476)  (421)  (408) (337) (265) (208) (253) (429)  (253)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities

May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
1AZ. Evaluating Abilities — Mechanical ability
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 9% 12% 5% 9% 5% 12% 6% 8% 5% 16% *
Somewhat above

average 18% 23% 12% 16% 19% 18% 19% 21% 15% 12% *
About average 34% 33% 35% 31% 47% 31% 29% 32% 38% 32% *
Somewhat below average 21% 17% 24% 19% 16% 20% 29% 23% 14% 16% *
Far below average 13% 11% 15% 12% 9% 15% 14% 11% 18% 17% *
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 12% 4% 5% 3% 4% 11% 7% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (508) (580) (295) (263) (337) (193) (706) (136) (175) (71)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 9% 7% 6% 13% 7% 10% 9% 6% 12% 4% 11% 10% 6%
Somewhat above

average 18% 18% 19% 16% 19% 24% 14% 20% 21% 19% 17% 17% 20%
About average 34% 34% 38% 30% 34% 32% 39% 32% 31% 31% 32% 34% 39%
Somewhat below average 21% 20% 21% 21% 24% 20% 16% 23% 25% 22% 21% 22% 18%
Far below average 13% 16% 8% 16% 13% 11% 13% 15% 9% 17% 13% 12% 13%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,088) (389) (401) (298) (446) (390) (373) (308) (291) (189) (218) (436) (245)
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YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1BA. Evaluating Abilities — Attractiveness
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 8% 7% 9% 15% 11% 5% 2% 6% 13% 13% *
Somewhat above

average 19% 21% 17% 24% 21% 16% 15% 16% 27% 23% *
About average 47% 43% 50% 31% 43% 50% 64% 51% 40% 36% *
Somewhat below average 15% 18% 12% 14% 14% 18% 12% 16% 9% 17% *
Far below average 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 6% 1% 2% *
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 13% 7% 4% 4% 5% 10% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (504) (618) (303) (272) (331) (216) (741) (126) (182) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 11% 14% 3% 9% 9%
Somewhat above

average 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 21% 17% 19% 24% 19% 17% 18% 23%
About average 47% 52% 42% 48% 50% 52% 46% 51% 48% 42% 53% 45% 47%
Somewhat below average 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 12% 17% 15% 12% 10% 18% 16% 12%
Far below average 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 11% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,122)  (399)  (411) (312)  (468)  (397) (439 (307) (266) (199) (254) (414)  (255)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities

May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
1BB. Evaluating Abilities — Persuasion
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 8% 10% 5% 13% 6% % 7% 6% 14% 17% *
Somewhat above

average 25% 29% 22% 25% 26% 25% 23% 25% 29% 25% *
About average 45% 40% 50% 28% 44% 51% 53% 49% 42% 33% *
Somewhat below average 14% 13% 14% 19% 15% 12% 10% 13% 8% 18% *
Far below average 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% *
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 12% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,137) (541) (596) (289) (293) (318) (237) (752) (136) (179) (70)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 7% 6% 9% 11% 8% 6% 6% 13%
Somewhat above

average 25% 27% 22% 27% 24% 28% 23% 23% 34% 30% 23% 24% 26%
About average 45% 41% 46% 48% 44% 45% 48% 46% 39% 41% 49% 48% 39%
Somewhat below average 14% 13% 16% 12% 13% 14% 15% 17% 10% 11% 14% 15% 13%
Far below average 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (398) (398) (341) (456) (424) (435) (304) (268) (197) (250) (415) (275)
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YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1BC. Evaluating Abilities — Musical ability
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 7% 5% 8% 12% 9% 4% 4% 6% 5% 14% *
Somewhat above

average 13% 14% 13% 18% 16% 10% 11% 12% 24% 12% *
About average 25% 25% 25% 25% 24% 27% 22% 26% 22% 28% *
Somewhat below average 25% 26% 23% 14% 23% 27% 33% 27% 22% 22% *
Far below average 26% 26% 26% 22% 22% 30% 29% 28% 20% 19% *
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 9% 6% 2% 1% 2% 7% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,149) (529) (620) (307) (302) (317) (223) (739) (156) (172) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% % 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 9% 6%
Somewhat above

average 13% 12% 16% 11% 15% 10% 14% 10% 14% 14% 13% 11% 17%
About average 25% 28% 23% 24% 26% 26% 24% 30% 23% 26% 27% 23% 25%
Somewhat below average 25% 25% 23% 26% 25% 27% 27% 21% 24% 22% 25% 25% 24%
Far below average 26% 22% 27% 29% 24% 27% 26% 30% 28% 27% 25% 28% 23%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,149)  (417)  (418)  (314)  (483)  (397)  (423) (314) (281) (179) (247) (454)  (269)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1BD. Evaluating Abilities — Athletic ability
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 6% 8% 5% 15% 7% 4% 0% 5% 7% 14% *
Somewhat above

average 15% 22% 9% 16% 21% 11% 12% 14% 11% 19% *
About average 27% 32% 22% 28% 30% 27% 22% 26% 29% 28% *
Somewhat below average 29% 26% 31% 20% 24% 30% 41% 30% 32% 20% *
Far below average 20% 9% 30% 14% 15% 26% 23% 22% 19% 16% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (514) (607) (289) (284) (332) (216) (741) (133) (176) (71)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 6% 4% 10% 7% 7% 7% 5%
Somewhat above

average 15% 12% 16% 18% 13% 19% 11% 21% 19% 17% 11% 14% 19%
About average 27% 30% 28% 23% 26% 29% 27% 26% 32% 27% 28% 28% 23%
Somewhat below average 29% 33% 27% 26% 33% 25% 28% 30% 25% 29% 29% 26% 32%
Far below average 20% 17% 21% 22% 21% 20% 25% 17% 14% 17% 23% 21% 19%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,121)  (412)  (386) (323) (472)  (399)  (407) (318) (266) (192) (251) (427)  (251)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities

May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
1BE. Evaluating Abilities — Singing ability
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 4% 2% 5% 9% 11% *
Somewhat above

average 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 15% 12% 13% 17% 21% *
About average 22% 20% 24% 24% 28% 19% 18% 21% 28% 23% *
Somewhat below average 23% 23% 23% 17% 24% 23% 28% 25% 18% 17% *
Far below average 29% 32% 27% 18% 23% 35% 40% 32% 19% 25% *
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 12% 4% 3% 0% 4% 8% 3% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (552) (606) (331) (292) (331) (204) (728) (150) (198) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 6% 8% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 4% 8%
Somewhat above

average 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 12% 13% 18% 15% 15% 11% 15% 18%
About average 22% 23% 20% 23% 22% 27% 22% 23% 20% 24% 22% 22% 20%
Somewhat below average 23% 19% 24% 26% 23% 25% 24% 18% 30% 20% 23% 22% 26%
Far below average 29% 30% 31% 26% 32% 28% 32% 28% 27% 29% 33% 29% 27%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (431)  (406) (321)  (479) (412 (406) (319) (287) (207) (246) (437)  (268)
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YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities

May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
1BF. Evaluating Abilities — Dancing ability
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 6% 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 2% 4% 11% 10% *
Somewhat above

average 10% 6% 13% 15% 10% 6% 9% 8% 12% 16% *
About average 27% 24% 29% 23% 32% 25% 26% 25% 42% 21% *
Somewhat below average 23% 24% 22% 23% 19% 22% 29% 25% 14% 20% *
Far below average 31% 38% 25% 27% 26% 37% 32% 35% 14% 29% *
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,193) (563) (630) (337) (284) (340) (232) (796) (139) (184) (74)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat above

average 10% 7% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 6% 10% 15%
About average 27% 30% 24% 27% 28% 27% 28% 26% 27% 30% 24% 27% 27%
Somewhat below average 23% 23% 26% 19% 25% 22% 19% 24% 26% 17% 26% 25% 21%
Far below average 31% 30% 29% 35% 31% 33% 30% 31% 32% 35% 34% 28% 28%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,193)  (429)  (436) (328)  (500)  (429) (412) (357) (298) (212) (274) (435)  (272)
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YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1BG. Evaluating Abilities — Physical strength
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 5% 7% 4% 9% 8% 3% 2% 5% 3% 13% *
Somewhat above

average 19% 25% 14% 19% 24% 20% 13% 16% 29% 24% *
About average 38% 41% 36% 37% 40% 36% 39% 39% 38% 39% *
Somewhat below average 27% 20% 32% 20% 20% 28% 39% 30% 14% 12% *
Far below average 9% 6% 12% 12% 6% 11% 7% 9% 9% 11% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 2% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 98% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,177) (536) (641) (318) (304) (328) (227) (789) (136) (171) (81)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 8%
Somewhat above

average 19% 17% 23% 16% 19% 19% 19% 16% 24% 21% 15% 20% 22%
About average 38% 38% 32% 44% 38% 43% 32% 44% 40% 35% 44% 3% 36%
Somewhat below average 27% 26% 28% 25% 28% 23% 32% 23% 22% 28% 29% 27% 23%
Far below average 9% 11% 9% 7% 11% % 9% 12% 6% 9% 7% 10% 10%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,77)  (428)  (416) (333) (478)  (423)  (438) (347) (274) (195) (270) (434)  (278)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens You

1BH. Evaluating Abilities — Running
Do you consider yourself to be above or below average in the following area?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 30 of the 60 following abilities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Far above average 5% 6% 4% % 9% 3% 1% 4% 10% 9% *
Somewhat above

average 10% 13% % 21% 14% 6% 1% 10% 15% 9% *
About average 24% 27% 22% 28% 35% 21% 13% 20% 31% 32% *
Somewhat below average 25% 25% 24% 17% 21% 28% 31% 27% 17% 25% *
Far below average 33% 26% 39% 20% 16% 41% 52% 37% 24% 20% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (552) (573) (307) (288) (314) (216) (719) (148) (181) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Far above average 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 2% 12% 9% 6% 4% 3%
Somewhat above

average 10% 12% 11% 9% 10% 11% 7% 11% 15% 16% 7% 9% 13%
About average 24% 22% 28% 22% 21% 23% 24% 22% 25% 22% 22% 27% 25%
Somewhat below average 25% 29% 18% 27% 27% 25% 19% 30% 28% 19% 28% 23% 28%
Far below average 33% 29% 36% 32% 34% 34% 42% 33% 18% 30% 33% 36% 29%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,125)  (409)  (412)  (304)  (459)  (395)  (410) (333) (273) (192) (246) 415)  (272)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Success Due to Luck
How many, if any at all, of your successes in life have been a result of luck or chance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Most 17% 19% 16% 23% 19% 15% 13% 17% 13% 16% 28%
Few 53% 56% 50% 50% 51% 54% 56% 54% 48% 55% 45%
None 15% 12% 17% 8% 16% 16% 18% 15% 20% 14% 8%
Not sure 6% 4% % 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Don’t know % 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,290) (1,077) (1,213) (606) (587) (650) (447) (1,491) (285) (361) (153)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
All 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Most 17% 20% 19% 13% 22% 12% 19% 14% 17% 19% 17% 17% 15%
Few 53% 54% 48% 58% 54% 57% 48% 59% 60% 56% 54% 49% 56%
None 15% 13% 14% 18% 11% 21% 15% 16% 13% 11% 14% 18% 12%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5%
Don’t know 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 4% 10% 4% 2% 8% 7% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,290) (830) (824) (636) (954) (818) (822) (663) (554) (403) (493) (859) (535)
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May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Criticism
Do you think that other people criticize you more or less than you criticize yourself, or is it about the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Other people criticize me
more than | criticize
myself 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 5% 7% 18% 15% 8%
Other people criticize me
about the same
amount as | criticize
myself 17% 18% 15% 18% 21% 10% 21% 18% 16% 17% 13%
| criticize myself more
than other people
criticize me 59% 58% 60% 54% 56% 64% 60% 63% 51% 49% 57%
Don’t know 15% 14% 15% 17% 11% 16% 14% 13% 15% 20% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,287) (1,075) (1,212) (603) (587) (651) (446) (1,488) (286) (360) (153)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South = West
Other people criticize me
more than | criticize
myself 10% 8% 11% 10% % 8% 12% 9% 6% 11% 10% 10% 8%
Other people criticize me
about the same
amount as | criticize
myself 17% 19% 14% 17% 20% 18% 17% 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 18%
| criticize myself more
than other people
criticize me 59% 61% 56% 60% 63% 61% 56% 61% 64% 59% 58% 59% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Don’t know 15% 12% 18% 13% 10% 13% 15% 14% 11% 13% 15% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,287) (828) (824) (635) (952) (817) (823) (660) (553) (403) (492) (858) (534)
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4. Expectations
Generally speaking, do you have high or low expectations of yourself?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very high 26% 27% 25% 35% 30% 24% 16% 23% 38% 27% 28%
Somewhat high 48% 49% 48% 38% 43% 46% 67% 50% 44% 44% 50%
Somewhat low 16% 16% 17% 11% 18% 20% 13% 18% 12% 13% 16%
Very low 4% 5% 3% % 5% 4% 0% 4% 3% % 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,290) (1,075) (1,215) (606) (586) (651) (447) (1,490) (285) (362) (153)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very high 26% 28% 22% 27% 29% 28% 20% 26% 38% 29% 25% 25% 25%
Somewhat high 48% 50% 46% 49% 52% 51% 42% 53% 53% 49% 52% 45% 50%
Somewhat low 16% 13% 19% 15% 14% 14% 25% 13% 7% 12% 17% 18% 15%
Very low 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 0% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,290) (831) (824) (635) (955) (816) (824) (663) (554) (403) (492) (859) (536)

64



YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Exaggeration of Achievements
When talking to others, do you tend to exaggerate your achievements or downplay them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| tend to exaggerate my
achievements 8% 9% 6% 11% 12% 5% 3% 8% 10% 9% 1%
| tend to downplay my
achievements 40% 40% 40% 41% 40% 40% 37% 42% 30% 36% 45%
Neither 48% 47% 49% 39% 42% 51% 58% 47% 54% 46% 50%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Don’t know 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,292) (1,077) (1,215) (606) (587) (652) (447) (1,491) (286) (362) (153)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
| tend to exaggerate my
achievements 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 6%
| tend to downplay my
achievements 40% 40% 40% 39% 42% 39% 36% 43% 46% 43% 39% 38% 42%
Neither 48% 48% 47% 48% 47% 49% 52% 46% 41% 44% 51% 47% 48%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Don’t know 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,292) (830) (825) (637) (954) (819) (824) (663) (554) (403) (494) (859) (536)
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6. Accepting Compliments
Do you find it difficult or easy to accept compliments and praise from other people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very difficult 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 12% 5% 10% 8% 8% 13%
Somewhat difficult 40% 37% 43% 33% 38% 43% 43% 44% 30% 36% 29%
Somewhat easy 33% 37% 31% 29% 32% 34% 39% 33% 33% 34% 36%
Very easy 12% 13% 11% 18% 14% 8% 10% 9% 22% 17% 10%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,293) (1,077) (1,216) (607) (587) (652) (447) (1,492) (286) (362) (153)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very difficult 10% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 10% 12% 8% 6% 10% 12% 7%
Somewhat difficult 40% 35% 41% 42% 39% 44% 39% 41% 42% 41% 44% 38% 38%
Somewhat easy 33% 37% 28% 36% 35% 37% 34% 34% 33% 38% 31% 33% 34%
Very easy 12% 15% 11% 10% 14% 8% 11% 10% 15% 10% 10% 13% 15%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Don’t know 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,293)  (831) (825) (637) (955) (819) (824) (663) (555) (403) (494) (860) (536)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Praise Growing Up
When you were growing up, how often did your parents praise you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 16% 15% 16% 19% 17% 15% 11% 14% 21% 19% 10%
Somewhat often 33% 36% 30% 37% 38% 26% 33% 33% 33% 29% 28%
Not very often 30% 31% 30% 26% 24% 32% 38% 31% 30% 28% 32%
Not at all often 13% 10% 15% 9% 11% 17% 11% 14% 7% 11% 17%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,288) (1,074) (1,214) (606) (586) (651) (445) (1,490) (285) (361) (152)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very often 16% 18% 13% 16% 19% 16% 11% 18% 21% 17% 14% 14% 18%
Somewhat often 33% 38% 29% 31% 35% 35% 29% 35% 37% 35% 35% 30% 32%
Not very often 30% 25% 33% 33% 29% 31% 34% 31% 27% 29% 32% 32% 27%
Not at all often 13% 11% 15% 12% 10% 10% 17% 10% 9% 13% 10% 14% 13%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% % 8% 10% 7% 6% 6% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,288) (827) (825) (636) (951) (818) (821) (662) (554) (403) (493) (856) (536)




YouGov Survey: Self-Rating of Abilities
May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2203 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Self Placement Masculinity/Femininity Scale — scale1
Please try to place yourself on a scale of masculinity / femininity, where 0 is completely masculine and 6 is completely feminine.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 - Completely masculine 17% 35% 0% 18% 12% 18% 20% 17% 17% 22% 6%
1 11% 23% 0% 6% 13% 12% 14% 12% 9% 9% 11%
2 10% 19% 3% 12% 12% 11% 6% 10% 10% 8% 18%
3 10% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12% 3% 9% 13% 13% 15%
4 12% 3% 21% 14% 15% 13% 7% 14% 7% 9% 12%
5 15% 2% 27% 14% 13% 16% 18% 15% 14% 14% 18%
6 - Completely feminine 18% 1% 35% 14% 16% 15% 30% 17% 25% 22% 11%
Neither masculine nor
feminine 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 9%
Totals 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,277) (1,072) (1,205) (607) (583) (649) (438) (1,479) (284) (362) (152)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West
0 - Completely masculine 17% 11% 15% 25% 11% 27% 14% 19% 19% 19% 18% 15% 17%
1 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 11% 10%
2 10% 13% 12% 6% 12% 8% 10% 9% 12% 14% 9% 8% 13%
3 10% 12% 12% 8% 9% 5% 13% 10% 6% % 11% 12% 9%
4 12% 15% 15% 7% 16% 8% 14% 10% 14% 12% 13% 12% 13%
5 15% 17% 13% 15% 19% 15% 12% 17% 17% 13% 12% 16% 18%
6 - Completely feminine 18% 18% 14% 24% 17% 23% 20% 18% 16% 20% 17% 22% 12%
Neither masculine nor
feminine 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7%
Totals 98% 101%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (2,277) (828)  (819)  (630)  (949)  (812)  (816) (661) (553) (400) (489) (853)  (535)
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9. Other Placement Masculinity/Femininity Scale — scale2
Now think about how other people in your life view you in terms of your masculinity or femininity. Where on the scale would they generally place you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 - Completely masculine 16% 34% 0% 16% 13% 18% 19% 17% 14% 21% 7%
1 12% 24% 1% ™% 11% 13% 15% 13% 12% 8% 12%
2 10% 17% 2% 12% 10% 11% 5% 9% 10% 9% 16%
3 13% 14% 11% 15% 17% 11% 6% 12% 15% 13% 12%
4 11% 2% 18% 15% 10% 11% 7% 11% 6% 10% 19%
5 15% 2% 26% 11% 15% 15% 17% 16% 11% 13% 9%
6 - Completely feminine 19% 1% 36% 16% 16% 18% 29% 17% 28% 23% 18%
Neither masculine nor
feminine 5% 5% 5% % 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,283) (1,074) (1,209) (603) (586) (649) (445) (1,485) (285) (361) (152)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
0 - Completely masculine 16% 11% 15% 23% 12% 26% 14% 19% 19% 20% 16% 15% 16%
1 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 15% 11% 13% 14% 9% 15% 10% 15%
2 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7% 14% 9% 8% 10%
3 13% 15% 14% 9% 12% 6% 16% 10% 8% 11% 12% 15% 10%
4 11% 11% 12% 8% 13% % 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 12%
5 15% 15% 13% 16% 19% 14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 16% 13% 17%
6 - Completely feminine 19% 20% 16% 22% 19% 23% 21% 19% 19% 20% 17% 24% 14%
Neither masculine nor
feminine 5% 5% % 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% % 4% 6%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (2,283) (826) (821)  (636)  (951)  (818)  (821) (658) (553) (399) (491) (858)  (535)
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May 14 - 19, 2025 - 2293 U.S. adult citizens

10. Pew: Importance of Seeming Masculine
How important is it to you, personally, to be seen by others as manly or masculine?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 16% 28% 5% 22% 20% 11% 14% 14% 24% 23% 14%
Somewhat important 17% 30% 6% 18% 20% 15% 19% 18% 17% 13% 22%
Not too important 22% 25% 19% 23% 24% 24% 15% 21% 20% 26% 34%
Not at all important 44% 17% 70% 37% 36% 49% 52% 48% 40% 37% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,265) (1,074) (1,191) (595) (584) (649) (437) (1,472) (286) (355) (152)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 16% 15% 14% 20% 13% 20% 16% 15% 20% 18% 18% 14% 16%
Somewhat important 17% 14% 19% 19% 14% 22% 15% 19% 17% 27% 16% 15% 16%
Not too important 22% 25% 25% 16% 24% 16% 24% 21% 23% 20% 24% 22% 22%
Not at all important 44% 46% 42% 45% 49% 42% 45% 45% 40% 35% 42% 49% 46%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,265) (822)  (818)  (625)  (945)  (811) (809) (662) (551) (395) (491) (850)  (529)
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11. Pew: Importance of Seeming Feminine
How important is it to you, personally, to be seen by others as womanly or feminine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 18% 6% 29% 21% 19% 15% 20% 16% 29% 24% 8%
Somewhat important 19% 7% 31% 22% 21% 19% 16% 19% 16% 20% 23%
Not too important 19% 17% 21% 17% 22% 17% 20% 19% 14% 21% 22%
Not at all important 44% 71% 18% 40% 38% 49% 44% 45% 41% 35% 47%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,269) (1,058) (1,211) (605) (579) (647) (438) (1,475) (286) (355) (153)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 18% 19% 14% 22% 16% 22% 20% 16% 20% 13% 15% 24% 15%
Somewhat important 19% 18% 21% 19% 17% 19% 17% 22% 17% 21% 19% 19% 19%
Not too important 19% 24% 19% 14% 25% 12% 20% 20% 17% 18% 17% 19% 23%
Not at all important 44% 40% 45% 46% 42% 47% 42% 42% 45% 48% 49% 39% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,269)  (825) (815) (629) (944) (807) (815) (657) (548) (399) (490) (855) (525)
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12. Pew: People Look Up to Masculine Men
Thinking about how society sees men these days, in general, would you say most people...?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Look up to men who are
manly or masculine 42% 37% 47% 44% 40% 41% 45% 41% 52% 39% 46%
Look down on men who
are manly or masculine 12% 18% 7% 11% 18% 12% 8% 13% 7% 13% 9%
Neither 25% 27% 24% 26% 23% 24% 28% 25% 25% 26% 23%
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 19% 19% 23% 19% 21% 15% 23% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,289) (1,076) (1,213) (607) (584) (652) (446) (1,490) (285) (361) (153)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West
Look up to men who are
manly or masculine 42% 49% 34% 45% 43% 46% 42% 44% 43% 43% 38% 43% 45%
Look down on men who
are manly or masculine 12% 5% 12% 20% 6% 21% 9% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 9%
Neither 25% 29% 27% 19% 33% 21% 27% 23% 27% 23% 29% 23% 27%
Not sure 20% 18% 27% 16% 18% 13% 22% 18% 16% 22% 19% 22% 19%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,289)  (830) (823) (636) (954) (818) (822) (662) (555) (403) (493) (858) (535)
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13. Pew: People Look Up to Feminine Women
Thinking about how society sees women these days, in general, would you say most people...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Look up to women who
are womanly or
feminine 42% 44% 41% 45% 41% 39% 46% 41% 47% 47% 38%
Look down on women
who are womanly or
feminine 14% 13% 14% 12% 18% 16% 7% 14% 11% 12% 20%
Neither 25% 24% 25% 24% 23% 25% 27% 25% 25% 22% 22%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 20% 17% 20% 19% 20% 17% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,288) (1,076) (1,212) (604) (587) (652) (445) (1,491) (285) (359) (153)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Look up to women who
are womanly or
feminine 42% 45% 35% 47% 43% 47% 40% 43% 47% 46% 39% 43% 42%
Look down on women
who are womanly or
feminine 14% 13% 12% 16% 11% 18% 13% 14% 15% 11% 18% 12% 13%
Neither 25% 27% 26% 22% 29% 22% 26% 25% 26% 25% 23% 25% 27%
Not sure 19% 15% 27% 15% 16% 13% 21% 18% 12% 18% 20% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,288) (828) (824) (636) (951) (818) (822) (660) (555) (403) (492) (857) (536)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 14 - 16, 2025 | May 15 - 19, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.605, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.89.

2293
+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.

You
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